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Meeting Date: 20 October 2022

Organisation Name

Adaptmtb

Auckland All Stars Volleyball Club Incorporated
Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated
Baseball New Zealand Incorporated

Beach Haven Scout Group

Birkdale Primary School

Bowls Counties Manukau 2010 Incorporated

Bowls Hornby Incorporated

Brain Injury NZ Incorporated

Cambridge Soccer Club Incorporated

Drury Softball Club

Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated

Eastside Paddlers Incorporated

Ellerslie Sports Club Incorporated

Franklin/Thames Valley Area Pony Club Incorporated
Hamilton City Netball Centre Incorporated

Howick Pakuranga Youth Academy Trust

James Cook High School Board Of Trustees
M.E./Cfs Group (Canterbury) Incorporated

Marist Eastern Junior Rugby Club Incorporated
Mothers Helpers

Mountfort Park Water Polo Club Incorporated

Mt Wellington Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Nelson Basketball Association (Incorporated)
Nelson Tasman Youth Workers Collective Incorporated
New Foundations Trust

New Zealand Cheerleading Association Incorporated
New Zealand Cricket (Incorporated)

New Zealand Water Polo Association Incorporated
No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated
Northcote & Birkenhead Yacht Club Incorporated
Point Chevalier Bowling Club Incorporated
Pregnancy Help Incorporated - Auckland Branch
Rerewhakaaitu Pony Club Incorporated

Restored In Motion Trust

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
Shore Archery Club Incorporated

Spiralz Rhythmics Of Hamilton Incorporated

St Martins School

St Stephens Presbyterian Church In Ponsonby
Tahunanui School

Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated

The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Research And Education
Sport

Sport

Requested Amount
$10,003.73
$71,696.75
$20,000.00
$30,000.00
$29,332.00

$5,100.00
$7,600.00
$7,950.00
$23,000.00
$2,559.70
$18,691.20
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$9,509.35
$80,000.00
$10,272.00
$4,979.00
$8,500.00
$23,362.00
$6,287.16
$2,630.00
$11,960.00
$20,631.79
$1,828.50
$8,448.00
$16,722.00
$5,000.00
$227,500.00
$13,312.00
$9,000.00
$12,500.00
$6,000.00
$8,700.00
$6,865.02
$4,000.00
$1,794.00
$3,849.19
$7,110.00
$15,000.00
$1,652.17
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00

$8,243.25

Reason
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR9
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR2, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR4, DR9, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR4, DR12
DR1

DR1, DR9



The Carterton Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport

The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated Sport

The Glenview School (Hamilton) Board of Trustees Research And Education
The Kauri Flats School Board of Trustees Research And Education
The Kuranui College Board of Trustees Sport

The Manurewa High School Board of Trustees Research And Education
The Oturu School Board Of Trustees Research And Education
The Pakuranga College Board Of Trustees Sport

The Riverina School Board Of Trustees Research And Education
The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated Sport

The Shelly Park School Board of Trustees Research And Education
The Whakarongo School Board of Trustees Research And Education
Waiau Pa Pony Club Incorporated Sport
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated Sport

West Auckland Hospice Health/Welfare
Weymouth Bombaz Softball Club Sport

Youth Health and Wellbeing Trust Health/Welfare
Youthline Central North Island Incorporated Health/Welfare

Total Amount:

$13,806.95 DR1
$8,470.00 DR1
$15,000.00 DR1, DR12
$14,175.00 DR1
$12,000.00 DR1
$7,652.17 DR1, DR12
$1,430.43 DR1
$100,000.00 DR1
$20,000.00 DR1
$7,000.00 DR1
$15,000.00 DR1, DR12
$2,122.00 DR1
$13,200.00 DR1
$18,300.00 DR1
$20,000.00 DR1, DR9
$13,514.75 DR1
$8,695.00 DR1, DR4, DR12
$22,000.00 DR1, DR9

$1,131,955.11

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




