

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust Meeting Date: 20 October 2022

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
Adaptmtb	Sport	\$10,003.73	DR1
Auckland All Stars Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$71,696.75	DR1
Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1, DR9
Baseball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$29,332.00	DR1, DR9
Beach Haven Scout Group	Community	\$5,100.00	DR1, DR4
Birkdale Primary School	Research And Education	\$7,600.00	DR1
Bowls Counties Manukau 2010 Incorporated	Sport	\$7,950.00	DR1
Bowls Hornby Incorporated	Sport	\$23,000.00	DR1, DR12
Brain Injury NZ Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$2,559.70	DR1
Cambridge Soccer Club Incorporated	Sport	\$18,691.20	DR1
Drury Softball Club	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,000.00	DR1
Eastside Paddlers Incorporated	Sport	\$9,509.35	DR1
Ellerslie Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$80,000.00	DR1
Franklin/Thames Valley Area Pony Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,272.00	DR1
Hamilton City Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$4,979.00	DR1
Howick Pakuranga Youth Academy Trust	Community	\$8,500.00	DR1
James Cook High School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$23,362.00	DR1
M.E./Cfs Group (Canterbury) Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$6,287.16	DR1, DR2, DR9
Marist Eastern Junior Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,630.00	DR1
Mothers Helpers	Community	\$11,960.00	DR1
Mountfort Park Water Polo Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,631.79	DR1
Mt Wellington Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,828.50	DR1
Nelson Basketball Association (Incorporated)	Sport	\$8,448.00	DR1, DR4
Nelson Tasman Youth Workers Collective Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$16,722.00	DR1, DR4, DR9, DR12
New Foundations Trust	Health/Welfare	\$5,000.00	DR1
New Zealand Cheerleading Association Incorporated	Sport	\$227,500.00	DR1
New Zealand Cricket (Incorporated)	Sport	\$13,312.00	DR1
New Zealand Water Polo Association Incorporated	Sport	\$9,000.00	DR1
No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated	Sport	\$12,500.00	DR1
Northcote & Birkenhead Yacht Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	DR1, DR4
Point Chevalier Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,700.00	DR1
Pregnancy Help Incorporated - Auckland Branch	Community	\$6,865.02	DR1, DR12
Rerewhakaaitu Pony Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,000.00	DR1, DR4
Restored In Motion Trust	Community	\$1,794.00	DR1
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$3,849.19	DR1
Shore Archery Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,110.00	DR1, DR4
Spiralz Rhythmics Of Hamilton Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
St Martins School	Research And Education	\$1,652.17	DR1
St Stephens Presbyterian Church In Ponsonby	Community	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR12
Tahunanui School	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR4, DR12
Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated	Sport	\$8,243.25	DR1, DR9

Reasons for partial or declined funding	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request			
	Total Amount:	\$1,131,955.11		
Youthline Central North Island Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$22,000.00	DR1, DR9	
Youth Health and Wellbeing Trust	Health/Welfare	\$8,695.00	DR1, DR4, DR12	
Weymouth Bombaz Softball Club	Sport	\$13,514.75	DR1	
West Auckland Hospice	Health/Welfare	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR9	
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$18,300.00	DR1	
Waiau Pa Pony Club Incorporated	Sport	\$13,200.00	DR1	
The Whakarongo School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$2,122.00	DR1	
The Shelly Park School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$15,000.00	DR1, DR12	
The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,000.00	DR1	
The Riverina School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$20,000.00	DR1	
The Pakuranga College Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$100,000.00	DR1	
The Oturu School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$1,430.43	DR1	
The Manurewa High School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$7,652.17	DR1, DR12	
The Kuranui College Board of Trustees	Sport	\$12,000.00	DR1	
The Kauri Flats School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$14,175.00	DR1	
The Glenview School (Hamilton) Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$15,000.00	DR1, DR12	
The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,470.00	DR1	
The Carterton Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$13,806.95	DR1	

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority[DR4] No gaming machines in your area[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority